Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	11:11	
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 843 of 2003
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 2387
4			
5	By: Representatives Medley, Walters, Penix, Blair, Verkamp		
6	By: Senators Altes, Wilkinson		
7			
8			
9	For An Act To Be Entitled		
10	AN ACT TO SEPARATE THE OFFICE OF COUNTY SHERIFF		
11	AND COLLECTOR IN SEBASTIAN COUNTY; TO CONSOLIDATE		
12	THE OFFICE OF COUNTY TREASURER WITH THE COUNTY		
13	COLLECTOR	IN SEBASTIAN COUNTY, ARKANSAS;	AND FOR
14	OTHER PURP	OSES.	
15			
16		Subtitle	
17	TO SEPA	RATE THE OFFICE OF COUNTY SHER	IFF
18	AND COL	LECTOR AND TO CONSOLIDATE THE	
19	OFFICE	OF COUNTY TREASURER WITH THE	
20	COUNTY	COLLECTOR IN SEBASTIAN COUNTY,	
21	ARKANSA	s.	
22			
23			
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	ARKANSAS:
25			
26	SECTION 1. <u>(a)</u> Be	eginning January 1, 2005, the o	office of County
27	Sheriff and Collector of	Sebastian County, Arkansas sha	all be separated into
28	two separate offices and	the sheriff shall no longer pe	erform the duties of
29	county collector.		
30	(b) Beginning Jan	uary 1, 2005, the offices of Co	ounty Treasurer and
31	County Collector of Sebastian County, Arkansas shall be consolidated into a		
32	single office of the county treasurer and collector and the county treasurer		
33	and collector shall perfe	orm the duties of the county co	ollector.
34			
35	SECTION 2. <u>(a) A</u>	t the regular November 2004 gen	neral election, the
36	qualified electors of Sel	bastian County shall elect a co	ounty sheriff and a



1	county treasurer and collector under this act and each officer elected shall		
2	take office January 1, 2005.		
3	(b) The new officers shall be elected and qualified as other county		
4	officers and shall hold the office for a term of two (2) years.		
5			
6	SECTION 3. (a) The County Sheriff and the County Treasurer and		
7	Collector of Sebastian County, Arkansas shall each receive compensation as		
8	determined by the Quorum Court of Sebastian County within the minimum and		
9	maximum ranges prescribed by law, and shall hire other deputies and be		
10	entitled to other allowances as authorized by the quorum court.		
11	(b) The County Sheriff and the County Treasurer and Collector of		
12	Sebastian County shall each give bond for the faithful performance of the		
13	duties of the offices.		
14			
15			
16	APPROVED: 3/27/2003		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			